
Jan. 7. 2019 9:42AM No. 6096 p 1124 
01/07/1~ UH:UJ:U Pc:~ny Police Department ~•seo 1 

Calls Log 
01/04/19 -01/07/19 

07:00 -07:00 

Prime 
i&sr. Call# Dale Call Type Cal/ to Address Caller \Arldtess l]fJ!!_ 

- .:;:190::00:,_,0:;.,07""6 -- Ol/04/19 .:;;AD:;::E:,;:N~CYi:'A'"'S"'Sl"'St"'", C"'IT"'Y,.-- .:;:1::,:70;,-:I::,WJLL;e.:;:,:!S'f'A::_,Y:::E------ ,"='--'""==------- 678 

Narrative: 

Time: 07:19 
Pisp: 00:00 Cose#: 
Arrv: 00:00 
Clrd: 00:00 

City :PERJ!V 
Phone: 

Repon Reqd: N 

1701 WILUSAVE 
City: PERRY 
Phone: ' 

Disposition: C 

REPORTED A STRONG GAS ODOR OUTSIDE. ADVISED OFF SIENKIEWICZ WHO CHECKED THE AREA. DOES SMELL THE GAS 
FROM Wfl.US TO 13 AND TO 2ND ST. SOT ARCHER CHECKED 11lE GAS MAIN ON 7TIIIBATEMAN, UTLANY PROBLEMS. CHI.EF 
VAUGHN ALSO PAOWLLED 'l11E AREA. BEL .. fllVBS IT IS THE TYSON PLANT. AAJ/JAAJIRSJEDV 
PR/MJB 

!!!!f.!._ Q!L_d!!:L_ f!!L_ !!!!!L_ Sen• ~O;~.~fli,::rt:.:;;er:....,. _____ _ 

Radio Messa~:es 
Time Agency Unit Code Message 

- 19000077 

Narrative: 

01104/19 SCHOOL PATROL 

Time: 07:30 
Disp: 00:00 Cu$e#: 
Arrv: 00:00 
Clrd: 00:00 

908 WJLUS AVE 

City:PERRY 
Phone: SIS-465-4636 

Report Reqd: N 

ARCHER,SOT JIM 
908 WILLIS AVE 

City: PERRY 
Phone: 515-465-4636 

Disposition: C 

SOT ARCHER AND OFF SIENKIEWICZ PATROLLED THE SCHOOLS, ALL OK. AAJ/JAA 

PRIMJB 

Unit Q!L_Arrv Clrd Dass Serv ""Outn,_,c"'er'------­
Radio Messa~:es 

11nre Agency Unit Code 

- !9000078 

Narrative; 

01/04/19 CITIZEN ASSIST 

Time: 10:37 
Pisp: 00:00 
Arrv: 00:00 
Clrd: 00:00 

CrlJie#: 

316 WARFORD 

City:PERRY 
Phone: ·': ~. 

Report Reqd: N 

316 WARFORD 
City: PERRY 
Phono: •,: 

Disposition; C 

652 

652 

OR VIE CALLED AND REPORTED A PHONE LINE POLE DOWN BEHIND HER RES. IT IS TO HER PHONE LINE, "TALKAMBRlCA." 
CALLER ADVISED THEY HAVE TRIED CALLING THE COMPANY BUT THEY ONLY TELL HER TO SELECT OPTION I OR~ ANP HAVE 
NOT Jl£EN ABLE TO REACH ANYONE. CALLED THE COMPANY AND THEY ADVISED THEIR WAIT TIME IS 30 M!NS. 

PRIMJB 

!f!!!!._Q!L_Arrv Clrd Dass Sm _,OJ.Ltn,_,c"'er ______ _ 

11me Agency Unit Code Message 

- 19000079 01/04119 INCOMPLETE 911 CALL 

Time: 12:08 
Disp: 00:00 Cose#: 
Atrv: 00:00 
Clrd: 00:00 

Radio Messae;es 

1200 18TH ST ST 

City :PERRY 
Phone: 515·465-3503 

Report Reqd: N 

PERRYHIOH SCHOOL 
l~OO 18TH St ST 

City: PERRY 
Phone: 515-465·3503 

Pi;po;ition: C 

RECEIVED AN INCOMPLETE W·911 CALL. NO ANSWER. MAPPED COORDINATES WHICH LOCATED THE CAll AT 1210 18TH ST. 
ADVISED CHIEF VAUGHN. CALLED BACK AND SPOKE WitH" !Hl SAtP Hll ACCIDENTLY Dl.ALED AND TRJED TO 
STOP IT. 
PRIMJB 

Unit Q!L_Arf'll C/td Dass Serv .. o..,mc::rc:.:;er:,_ _____ _ 

678 



Jan. 7. 2019 9:42AM No. 6096 p 2/24 
01107/lY OK;Ol:lS Perry Police Department ~age~ 2 

Calls Log 
01/04/19 -01/07/19 

07:00 -07:00 

Prime 
.d&2_ .::C::oa/:.:.1.::.# ___ Date .::C='al!!.!.!.1YuP!!.e ______ .:;;C,::;'al::.l:::lo~A:::d::,:dr:.:;e:::;ss:.._ ______ .:;;C:•l:::le::.r-"\A=dd:.:re:::•:::.•------- !2fJJL 

Radio Messa2es 
Time Ageli<:J' Untt Code M€ssage 

- !9000080 0!/04/!9 SCHOOL BUS VIOLATION MCKINLEY AND HlOHVlllW 

Narrative: 

Time: 12:30 
Disp: 00:00 Case#: 
Arrv: 00:00 
C!rd: 00:00 

City :PERRY 
Phone: 

Report Reqo: N 

518 WILLIS AVE 
City: PERRY 
Phone: ' 

BROUGHT lN A SCHOOL llUS VIOLATION THAT HAPPENED AT MCKINLEY AND H.IGHV!EW. VEHICLE DESCR!liED AS A BLUE 
FORD EXPLORER, LlC OIVEN - , MATCHED, SHOWS REOlSTERED TO~,. . ~PERRY. 
TROY WAS UNABLE TO BURN A DISC llUt ADVISED AN OFFICER COULD COME O:l' AND VIEW IT AT ABOUT 1:30. 
ADVISED SGT ARCHER OF SAME. 
LAR 
PRIMJB 

Unit !!l!J!_ Arrv Clrd Dass Serv .:::Ou.ff!:.:c=er'-------­

Radio Messae:es 
Time Agency Unlf Corle Message 

• !900008! 0!104/19 WELFARE CHECK, PERSON l60l MCKINLEY 4 

Narrative: 

Time: 13:34 
Disp: 00:00 Case#: 
Am: 00:00 
C!rd: 00:00 

City:PERRY 
Phone: 

Report Reqd: N 

212 W ANTHONY ST 
City: PERRY 
Phone: 

Disposition: 

IS THE HBAD OF SPRING VALLEY RETIREMBNT. SHE WAS CALLING FOR A RESIDENT.. ..; WHO WAS 
CONCERNED ABOUT HflR SON . SHE HAD NOT BEEN ABLE TO MAKE CONTACT WT!H HlM FOR AWHILE. 
ADVISED SOT ARCHER WHO AOVISBD HE JUST SAW ::EARLIER AND HE WAS F!Nll. CALLED -· BACK AND ADVISED 
OF SAME. 
LAR/JAA 

!!!'!!_ !!!!£_:2!:!!;_ f!!!!_ Dan Serv .:::O.,_((i,_,Ic"'er'----'------­

R4dio Messae:e~ 
Time Agency Unit Code Message 

- !9000082 01104/19 PARKING COMPLAINT 1719 2ND ST 

Nanative: 

Time: 14:12 
Disp: 14:14 Case#: 
Arrv: 14:21 
Clrd: 14:22 

City , PERRY 
Phone: . 
Report Rllqd: N 

City: PERRY 
Pho"e: 

Disposition: 

REPORTED A SILVER VEHICLE PARKED lN THE STREET BETWEEN HER HOUSE AND THE HOUSE TO THE NORTH OF HER. 
o:NSURB WHO VBH.ICLE MAY BELONG TO BUT IT HAS NOT MOVED FOR AT LEAST 2 MONTHS. INFORMATION RELAYED TO SGT 
ARCHER. 

652 

652 

652 

LOCATEDAS!LVER2000!NFINlTl40RBOJSTEREDTO. · .. ,. · .-,·.· .. "'. RED-TAOGEDFOR48HOURS 
PARKING. 
LAR/JAA 
PR/MJB 

!!!'!!_!!!!£_~ Clrd Da.;s Serv _,O.I.l'{fi_,_,w,et'---------
652 14:14 14:21 14:22 00:00 00:00 ARCHER,SGT JIM' 

Radio Messages 
1lme Agency Unit Code Message 

14:22 

14:21 

6S2 

652 

CLEARED FROM: 1719 2ND ST 

ARRIVED AT: 1719 2ND ST PERRY 



Jan. 7. 2019 9:42AM No. 6096 p 3/24 
Ol/07/J9 08;01:!6 Pert)' Police Department Page 'H 3 

Calls Log 
01/04/19 -01107/19 

07:00 -07:00 

.dlrrJ: ""G,al'-'1 #,__ __ .Date 
Prime 

""C~•'~'~~~P~•------------~c=~~~~@~A~4~dr~•~u~-------------~C=m~k~r~\A~4~d~r~~~·--------------~ 
Radio Messages 

Time Agmcy Unit Code 

14:14 652 DISPATCHED 1'0: 1119 2ND SUERRY 

- 19000083 01/04/19 PROPERTY, REPORTED LOST 1313 !STAVE 4 

Na.rtative~ 

Time: 14:41 
Disp: 00:00 Case#: 
Arrv: 00:00 
Clrd: 00:00 

Cit)• :PERRY 
Phon!!: 

Report Reqd: N 

1313 !STAVE 4 
City: PERRY 
Phone; 

Disposition: 

REPORTED HIS BLACK LEATHER NIKE WALLET MISSING. NOT SURE WHERE HE LOST lT, WALLET CONTAJNED W CARDS, WIC 
CARD, FOODSTAMP CARDS, BANK CARD ETC. ADVISED HIM TO CONTACT PLACES TO PUT A HOLO ON HIS CARDS AND TO 
CALL IF HE LOCATES IT. ADVISED HIM WE WOULD CALL HIM IF IT GETS TURNED IN. 

LAR 
PRfMJB 

Radio Messages 

Time Agency Unit Corle Message 

- 19000084 01/04/19 JUV PROB NO CR!M OFF 1200 18TH ST ST SfENKfEWlCZ,OFF JOSH 
908 WJLUS AVB 

City: PERRY 
Phone; 515-465-4636 

Time: 15:10 
Disp: 00:00 Case#: 19-000084 
Arrv: 00:00 

City :PERRY 
Phone; 515-465-3503 

Clrd: 00:00 Report Reqd; N Disposition; lR 

Narmrive: 
OFF SIENKlllWlCZ REPORfEt. 

SEE IR FOR FURTHER 

***************************************NO 't>.ifEDIA *******************•**"'***"'•••n** 111•••••••+*"'"'* 

PRIMJB 

Unit !!J!p__~f!!:!L_f!.r!!!_ Serv .::Offi=rc:!:er:..._ __________ _ 

Radio Messa!lt$ 
Time Agency Unit Code Message 

"19000086 01/04/19 EXTRAPATROL 

Narrative: 

Time: !6;06 
Disp; 00;00 Case#; 
Anv; 00;00 
Cird: 00;00 

Cit)' :PERRY 
Phone; 

Report Reqd: N 

Cicy: PERRY 
PhOt\e: 

Disposition: 

CALLER ADVISED THAT HE WAS IN NEW JERSEY AND HAS HIS SON CHECKING HIS HOUSE FOR HIM. TODAY. HIS SON HAD 
FOUND AN OPEN POOR AND WlNOOW AT HIS RESIDENCE. WOULD COME IN SUNDAY TO MAKE THAT REPORT. AS OF NOW, HE 
WANTED EXTRAPA1'ROL. OFF MOORE ADVISED. CZG/JAM 
PRfMJB 

Unit !!J!p__ Am- Cirri Da" Sen• .=O.,tll_,c"'er,__ __________ _ 

Radio Messa2es 

Time Agenry Unit Code 

651 

678 

675 



Jan. 7. 2019 9:43AM 
01/07/19 08:01:17 Perry Police Department 

Calls Log 
01/04/19 ·01107 /19 

07;00 ·07;00 

No. 6096 p 4/24 
Page~ 4 

Prime 
.ds£J!, 7:C:':aii;;:#=:---Date "C':"al'='l Tr"""o•~,.,..,...,.,.----"C"'al'-'lt"'o""A""dd,r,es,_s.,------- i=C~al;:;l•:;;.r.c;IA"'d:;;d~re;oss~==::----Qfl!!_ 

- 19000085 01/04119 AGENCY ASST,DOT 90S WILLIS AVE LOPBZ-SANCHEZ.ANTONlO 670 

N~rrative; 

Time: 
Disp: 
An•: 
Clrd: 

16:U 
00:00 
00:00 
00:00 

Case#: City :PERRY 
Phone: 

Report Reqd: N 

SUBJECT CAME IN FOR A A VEHICLE INSPECTION. OFF SCHUTTLER ADVISED. CZG/WAS 

VIN/!9UUA9F59CA007437NY llLK 20!2ACURAATL 
PRJMJB 

3207 SW APPLBWOOD ST 
City: ANKENY 
Phone: 515-330-1410 

Disposition: 

l!!!f!._ !ll!JL_ Arrv Cltd Das11 Serv ,o.,(f!""c"'e'-r -------

Radio Messages 

Time Agency Unit Colle Message 

- 19000088 01/04/19 AGENCY ASST,DOT 90S WILLISAVE 

Narrative; 

Time: 16:44 
Disp: 00:00 Cose#: 
Am: 00:00 
Clrd: 00:00 

City:PERRY 
Phooe: 

Report Reqd: N 

SUBJECT CAME IN FOR A VEHICLE INSPECTION. OFF SCHlll'l'LERADV!SBD. CZG/WAS 

YlN/lllOC0556SYAl41673 OLD 2000 HONDAACCORD 
FR/Mffi 

GAlWDO,MARUN 
1211 OTLEY AVE 

City: PERRY 
Phone: 515-979-5459 

Disposition: 

Unit !ll!JL_ Arrv Cirri Dass Serv ,Otll.f/1-"'c='"erc..._ _____ _ 

lime Agency Unit Cotle Messu({e 

- 19000087 

Nbrrative; 

01/04119 AGENCY ASST,DOT 

Time: 16:59 
Disp: 00:00 Case#: 
Arrv: 00:00 
Clrd: 00:00 

Radio Messae;es 

1224 WILLIS AVE 

City:PERRY 
Phone: 515-360-3465 

Report Reqd: N 

SUBJECT REQUESTED A VEHCILE INSPECTION. OFF MOORE ADVISED. CZG/JAM 

VIN/3NIAB7AP3FY260039 TO A BLU 2015 NISSAN SENTRA 
PR/Mlll 

ME!NEC!G';,HAL DEAN JR 
301 MAIN ST 

City: JAMAICA 
Phone: 515-360-3465 

Disposition: 

Unit !ll!JL_ Atrv Clfd Dass Serv .::Oil.f/l!.!:c~er:..._ _____ _ 

Radio Messae:es 
Time Agency Unit Corle Message 

- 19000089 01/04/19 JUY PROB NO CRIM OFF 500 4TH ST C4 ", 1\.JO •' 

NlUTative: 

Time: 17:32 
Disp: 00:00 Case#: 
Anv: 00:00 
Clrd: 00:00 

CALLBR ADVISED THAT. 
CZG/WAS 

Citr: PBRRY 
Phone: 

Report Reqd: N 

500 4THSTC4 
City PEP»V 
Pho .. : 

Disposition: 

2, WAS CHASING HIM THROWING BIG ROCKS AT HIM. OFF SCHUTTLER ADVISED. 

OHSCHUTTLERRESPONDEDANDSPOKEWITH .. _. • .-!NREOARDSTO .,. . rHROWINGROCKSAHDMANT': 
DENIED IT AND SAID IT HE DID NOT KNOV> . :. BOTH PARTIES WERE TOLD TO STAY AWAYFROM EACH OTHER. CZO/WAS 

670 

675 

670 



Jan. 7. 2019 9:43AM 
Ol/07/1~ U~:UI:I~ Perry Police Department 

Calls Log 
01/04/19 -01/07/19 

07:00 -07:00 

No. 6096 p 5/24 
Page# 5 

Prime 
J!l:£1:. :o;G:::al,:l #:.,_ __ Date 

Nu.rrative: 
:o;C:::al!..l:.!'r~v~e ______ ,:;;C:::'al:,:.l:::lo~A:::d:,::dr:..:•:::":....------ ..::(.::'al"'le::.r..c\A=dd::.==•-------!!1!!!_ 

PIUMIB 

Unit !!f!J!..._ Arrv Gird Dass Serv .::;Oufli:.:•c=e''--------

11me Agency Unit Code 

- 19000090 01/04/19 AGENCY ASST,DOT 

Time: 17:37 
DiW 00:00 Ca>e#: 
Arrv: 00:00 
Clrd: 00:00 

Radio Messae:es 

1224 WILLIS AVE 

Cily :PBRRY 
Phone: 515-360-3465 

Report Reqd: N 

SUBJECT REQUESTED A VEHICLE INSEPCTION, OFF MOORE ADVISED. CZO/JAM 

VIN/lPADP3E23PL27.S9671'0 ASlL 2015 FORD POCUS 
PR/MJB 

MEINECKE,HAL DEAN JR 
30! MAIN ST 

City: JAMAICA 
Phone: 515-360-3465 

Disposition: 

Unit !!f!J!..._ Arrv Clrd Dass Serv .:::OtJ.fll:.:c::er:..._ _____ _ 

Radio Messae:es 
Time Agenry Unit Code Message 

- 19000091 01104119 AGENCY ASST,DOT 1224 WlLLlS AVll 

Time; 17:47 
Disp; 00:00 Cuse#: 
Any: 00:00 

Ci!y :PERRY 
PhOne: 515-360-3465 

Clrd: 00:00 Report Reqd: N 

Nmative: 
SUBJECT REQUESTED A VEHCILE INSPECTION. OFF MOORE ADVISED. CZGIJAM 

Vfrl/ KMHCT4All6CV091824 TOA ORY 2012 HYVN ACCENT 
PR/MJS 

MEINECRE,BAL DEAN JR 
301 MAIN S'f 

City: JAMAICA 
Phone: 5!5-360-3465 

Disposition; 

U11it !1!Y!__ Arrv Gird Dass Serv ,O,WI,c"'e'-r -------

11me Agency U11it Corle Memtge 

"19000092 01/04/19 AGENCY ASST,DOT 

Time: 17:59 
Disp: 00:00 Case#: 
Arrv: 00:00 
Clrd: 00:00 

Radio Meua~::es 

1224 WlLLlS AVE 

CitycPERRY 
Phone: 515-360-3465 

Report Reqd: N 

SUBJECT REQUESTED A VEHICLE INSPECTION. OFF MOORE ADVISED. CZG/JAM 

VlN/JTDJT903395251198 TOABLK 2009 TOYOTA YARlS 
PlVMJB 

MEINECKE,HAL DEAN JR 
301 MAIN ST 

City: JAMAICA 
Phone: 515-360-3465 

Disposition: 

Unit !1!Y!__ Am Gird Dass Serv ,O,fflcec"'e,_r ______ _ 

Radio Messae;es 
11me Age~~cy Unit Code MeSII(Ige 

675 

615 

675 



Jan. 7. 2019 9:43AM 
Ol/0711~ UM:Ul:l~ Peny Police Depariment 

Calls Log 
01/04/19 -01/07/19 

07:00 -07:00 

No. 6096 p 6/24 
Pfll!eY 6 

Prime 
~ Call# Date 

- ~19;;;.00;.,:0,.,09""3 --01/04/19 
Cal/1lpe .:,C;:I:d::.,l ;;to+A;;d::!dr:.:;e:;::ss:,_______ Caller I -Mdre.u ___ !2t!J!_ 

Narrative: 

AOENCYASSTCALLFORS,O HWY 141 

Time: 18:01 
Di;p: oo:oo c.,e#: 
J\rr(f; 00:00 
Clrd; 00:00 

City: WOODWARD 
Phone: 

Report Reqd: N 

'/06 WILLIAM ST 
City: PERRY 
Phone: 

Disposition; 

CALLER ADVISED THAT THERE WAS SOMETillNG IN THE ROAD.NEAR WOODWARD. SUBJECT WAS HEADED EAST ON HWY 141 
AND ALMOST HIT ll. BBLl.llVBS lT WAS PART OF TRUCK. DCSO ADVISED. CZG 
PHJMJB 

J!.!E.L_ !!l!£_ Arrv C/rd Das• Serv .::O..,ffl"'c"'e'-r ------­

Radio Messae:es 
Time Agency Unit Code Message 

- 19000094 01/04/19 INCOMPLETE 911 CALL 

Time: 18:42. 
Disp: 00:00 Ca;e#; 
Arrv: 00:00 
Clrd; 00:00 

805 8TH ST 

Cily :PERRY 
Phone: 515-770-4441 

Report Reqd: N 

JAMES,CllR!STOPHER EDWARD 
805 8TII ST 

City: PBRRY 
Phone: 515-710-4441 

Disposition: 

CALLER ADVISED ms SON ACCIDENTLY DIALED 911 AND THAT EVERYTHING IS OK. CZO/JAM 
PRiMJB 

J!.!E.L_ !!!!£...._ Arrv Clrd Dau Serv .::O..,ffi"''"::::':..' -------

Radio Messae:es 
Time Agency Unit Cotle Message 

- 19000095 01/04/19 FOOT PATROL 1800 PATTEE 

Time: 20:2.4 City :PERRY 
Disp: 00:00 Cll:le#: 
J\rr(l: 00:00 Phone: 

Clrd: 00:00 Reporr Reqd: N 

Nmo.tive: 
OFF MOORE CONDUCTED FOOT PATROL AT WIESE PARK. CZG/JAM 
PRiMJB 

MOORE,OH' JOSH 
908 WILLIS AVE 

City: PERRY 
Ph.one: 515-465-4636 

Disposition: 

llnit !!!!£...._ Arrv C/nl Dtm Serl' ,O;uffl,e"'.e,_t -------

Radio Messae:es 
Time Agency Unit Code Message 

- 19000096 01104/19 AGENCY ASST,AMBULANCE 2023 WILLIS AVE 208 

NWTative; 

Time: 20:39 
Disp: 00:00 Cfllle#: 
Arrv: 00:00 
Clrd: 00:00 

City :PERRY 
Phone~ 

Report Reqd: N 

2b20 MCKINLEY ST 22 
City: PERRY 
Phone: "'= · 

Disposition~ 

675 

675 

675 

CALLER ADVISED THAT A 63 YEAR OLD FEMALE NEEDED AN AMBULANCE DUE TO HER BLOOD SUGAR BEING TOO HIGH FROM 
NOT HAVING INSULIN. SHE SOUNDED A BIT CONFUSED. 

26-C-1 

DCSO ADVISED AT 20:43 
PGATI0:45 

PGAT20:43 
7!6EN ROUTE 20:47 



Jan. 7. 2019 9:43AM 
Ol/07,l;>' VQ.VL.kl Perry Police Department 

Calls Log 
01/04/19 ·01/07/19 

07:00 ·07;00 

No. 6096 p 7/24 
.t""itgl:' tt 7 

Prime 
~ "'G"'id"-1""#---'D::.:a;:;le:....._ "'G"'al:.:.l;;.:l}:"p"'e ______ .::C;:,ale..l!::toc:.A:=d,_dr"'e"'s,s,_· ------- -'G"'id"'le"-t-"IA=Ilt,_lr::,:e;~·s _______ !!JJ!L 

Nlltrotive: 
ON SCENE 20:49 
CLEARED21:!2 
BACK lN 21:15 
PRIMJB 

!!.ElL_ f!.!!.e__ Arrv Clrd 

Time Agency llnil Code Mt.ssagt. 

==--- Serv ,Oulfl"c"'er ______ _ 
Radio Messae;es 

PFR - 19000003 01/04/19 AGENCY ASST,AMilULANCE 2023 WILLIS AVE 208 

Time: 20:39 
Disp: 00:00 Case/1: 
Anv: 00:00 
Cird: 00:00 

City:PERRY 
Phono: 

Report Rcqd: N 

2620 MCKINLEY ST 22 . 
City: PERRY 
Phone: 

Disposition~ 

CALLER ADVISED THAT A 63 YllAR OLD FEMALE NEEDED AN AMBULANCE DUE TO HER BLOOD SUGAR BE!NO TOO HIGH FROM 
NOHIAYlNG !NSUL!N. SHE SOUNDED ADlt CONFUSED. 

26·C·l 

DCSO ADVISED AT 20:43 
POAT20:45 

PGAT20:43 
716 EN ROUTE 20:47 
ON SCENE 20:49 
CLEARED 21:12 
BACK IN 21:15 

!!.ElL_ f!.!!.e__ Arrv C/rd lJass Serv .,l!u'!J!.::Ic::;,erc.._ _____ _ 

Radio Messae;es 

Time Agency llnil Code Message 

- 19000097 01/04/19 DESTROCTJON OF PROPERT) 1.007 DEWEY ST 9 

Time: 21:48 
Diap: 21:50 Caf!e#: 
l".rrv: 21:51 
Clrd: 00;00 

City:PERRY 
19-000097 

Phone: 

Report Reqd: N 

1919 W3RD ST 
City: PEPPH 
Phone: 

Disposition: IR 

CALLER REPORTED TliAT HE WAS CURRENTLY IN PES MOINES, BlJT HIS SON., ,_ • HAD CALLED HIM TO ADVISE 
THAT THEIR. WINDOW WAS. BROKEN TO THBAPARTMBNT. OFF SCHUTTLBRAPYISED. CZG/WAS 

OFF SCHUTTLER SPOKE WITH, _I!N REGARDS TO THE WINDOW BEING BROKE, POSSmLE SUSPECT' . 
AND ' . SEE lR FOR FURTHER. 
PRIMJB 

U11il I!lN!__ Arrv C/rd Das•· Serv "O"'Qi"'rc"'e,_r -------

Radio Messae:es 
Time Agency llnit Code 

- 19000092 

Narmtive: 

01/04/19 WELFARE CHECK, PERSON 2023 6TH ST 

Time: 22:00 
Disp: 22:02 C"e#: 
Artv: 22:11 
Clrd: 00:00 

City :PERRY 
Phone: 

ReportReqd: N 

2023 6TH ST 
City: PERRV 
Phone: 

Disposition; 

670 

675 



Jan. 7. 2019 9:43AM No. 6096 p 8/24 
01/0711:1 Ul!I:UL~..'. 

Calls Log 
OI/04/19 -01/07/19 

07:00 "07:00 

l"i:tli;;~tf & 

Prime 
~ "'C"'O.l"-1 #'---- Dale 

Norro\ive: 

.:;C!:;a/~1;:.1Yu:v;:;;e ______ .:;C!:;al~l!:;lo;;:;A:::d:::;dr:.:;e:;ss:.,_ ______ ;:;C:.al:::le;:.r-'\A=dd:r:;;es:::.•------- !2fJ!L 

CAllER ADVISED THAT HE HAS NOT HEARD BACK FROM HIS WIFE, . 
MAKE SURE SHillS OK. OFF MOORE ADVISED. CZO/JAM 

' ~HE SHOULD BE HOME BY NOW AND WANTS TO 

OFFICER MOORE MADE CONTACT WITH'. . . _ AND INFORMED HER THAT PERRY WAS TRYING TO CONTACT HER. SHE 
STATED SHE'D FALLEN ASLEEP AND DIDN'T HAVE HER PHONE NEAR HER SHE STATED SHE WOULD CALL PERRY AFTER 
LEAVING THE RESIDENCE OFFICER MOORE DID NOT CALL PERRY TO INFORM HIM OF WHAT WAS FOUND OUT BECAUSE 

... · ~1 WAS PLANNING ON CA.LLlNG HIM, 

JAM 
PRIMJB 

!!!!!!....__ !!.i!JL_:::!!!.!:_ f!!!!_ !l!!!!._ Serv ,om="="''------­
Radio Messa~~:es 

lime Agency Unit Code Message 

19000099 

Narrative; 

01/04/19 FOOT PAThOL 

Time: 23;46 
Disp: 00:00 Coseil: 
Arrv; 00:00 
Clrd: 00:00 

DOWNTOWN 

City:PERRY 
Phone; 

Report Reqd: N 

ASWEGAN,SOT MATT 
908 WJLLISAVE 

City: PBRRY 
Phone: 515-465-4636 

:Oisposilion: 

SOT ASWEGAN CONDUClllD FOOT PATROL Of THE DOWNTOWN ARllA. ALL OKAY. MAAJMJB 

!!!!!!....__ !!.i!JL_:::!E.!:_ f!!!!_ !l!!!!._ Serv ;::O~o~tli:,:rc::;;er:.,_ _____ _ 

Radio Messal!:es 
Time Agency Unit Code Me.sage 

- 1~000100 

Narrntive: 

Ol/05/19 BUILDING CHECK-llLEM SC!l 1600 S1H ST 

Time: 02:49 
Disp: oo:oo c .. eii: 
Arrv; 00:00 
Clrd; 00:00 

Cil)i :PERRY 
Phone; 515-465-5656 

Report Reqd: N 

WALLACE, OFF CALllB 
908 WILLIS AVE 

Cityc PERRY 
Pirone: 515-465-4636 

Disposition: 

OFF WALLACE CONDUCTED A BUILDING CHECK OF THE PERRY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL. ALL IS OKAY. CSW/MJB 

!!!!J.!_ !!.1!JL_ :::!!!.!:_ f!!!!_ Q!!E_ Serv _,o ... m_,rc"'er:._ _____ _ 

Radio Messages 

Time Agency Unil Mess11ge 

- 19000!01 

Narrntive: 

01/05/19 BUILDING CHECK- ST PATS 

Time: 02:53 
Disp; 00:00 C•se#: 
Arrv: 00:00 
Clrd: 00:00 

1302 5TH ST 

City : PEfillY 
Phone: 515-465-4186 

Report Reqd: N 

ST. PATRICK'S SCHOOL 
1302 5TH ST 

City: PERRY 
Phone: 515-465"4186 

DispositiOil: 

OFF WALLACE CONDUCTED BUILDING CHECK OF THE ST PATS SCHOOL. All IS OKAY CSW/MIB 

PRCZG 

!!!!!!....__ !!.i!JL_ Arrv Clrd DIISS Serv ;,eO;utli_,_,c"'er,__ _____ _ 

Radio Messa2es 
Time Agem;y U11il Corle 

653 

672 

672 



Jan. 7. 2019 9:43AM 
01/0711• uo:u,;.oJ Perry Police Department 

Calls Log 
01104/19 ·01/07/19 

07:00 -07:00 

No. 6096 

Prime 
Ag(l' "G":<tl"-I":#:-:-: __ ,D':'6:o;•te"':::c:- Ct11/ Type Cal/ to Address Caller I Address !!1/!!_ 

=w.::::l\L':"'"LA'"'c':'E"",o:::'F:"'F":C:-:AL:-B=B::----- 672 - 19000102 01/05/19 BUILDING CHECK-PUBLICS\ DOWNTOWN/ZONE I 

Time: 02:57 
Disp: 00:00 Case#: 
Ar<v: 00:00 
Cltd: 00:00 

City :PERRY 
Phone: 

Report Reqd: N 

908 WILLISAVE 
City: PERRY 
Phone: 515-465-4636 

Disposition: 

N~m~:uive: 

lime 

OFF WALLACE CONDUCTED ABLIILDINO CHECK OF THE OOWNTOWN/ZONE 1 ARllA ALL IS OKAY CSWIMJB 

PRCZQ 

Unit !!f!JL_ Arrv Clri/ Drt~·s Serv ,O"'f/i"'ic"'e'--r ____ _:__ __ 

Agency Unit Code Message 

- 19000103 01/05/19 AffiPORT PATROL 

Time: 03:18 
Disp: 00:00 Case#: 
Arrv: 00:00 
Clrd: 00:00 

Radio Messa2es . 

14381 GALVESTON CT 

City :PERRY 
Phone: 515-465"3970 

Report Reqd: N 

ASWEOAN,SGT MATT 
908 WILLIS AVE 

City: PERRY 
Phone: 515465-4636 

Disposition: 

Narrative: 
SOT ASWEGAN CONDUCTED BUILDING CHECK OF THE PERRY AmFORT. ALLIS OKAY I\1AA!Mll3 

PRCZQ 

Unit !!f!JL_ Atrv Cltd Duss Serv "O"''[(I"'c"'e,__r ______ _ 

Radio Messa2es 
lime Agency Unit Code Message 

- 19000104 01/05/19 BUILDING CHECK-HIGH SCH 1200 18TH ST ST 

Time: 03:59 
Disp: 00:00 Case#: 
Anv: 00:00 
Clrd: 00:00 

City:PERRY 
Phone: 515-46s.3503 

Report Reqd; N 

ASWEGAN,SGT MAIT 
908 WILLISAVB 

City; PERRY 
Phone: 515-465-4636 

Disposition; 

Nattative: 
SOT ASWEOAN CONDUCTED A BOUJ)JNG CBECR Of TBE PBRRY HIGH SCHOOL. ALLIS OKAY MANMJB 

PRCZG 

Unit !!f!JL_ Arrv Clr!l Dass Sm ,0...,'/fl,_,c:::er:..._ _____ _ 

Radio Messaees 
lime Agency Unit Code Message 

04:00 

- 19000105 

Cloarod without dispatching unit ---Call#; -19000104 

01/05/19 llUlLDlNG CBECR-PUBLIC S\ DOWNTOWN/ZONE 2 

Time; 04;03 
Disp: 00;00 Caae#; 
Anv: 00:00 
Clrd: 00;00 

City ; PBRRY 
?hone; 

Report Reqd; N 

ASWEOAN,SGT MAIT 
908 WJLLIS AVE 

City; PERRY 
Phone; 515-465-4636 

DiSp0sitil)n; 

SOT ASWEGAN CONDUCTED ABU!WINO CHECK OF THE DOWNTOWN/ZONE 2ARllA. ALL IS OKAY MAAIMJB 

PRCZG 

!!!!JL_!!f!JL_Arrv Clrd Das$ Serv ,::O..,ffl:,:;IC:,::e,_t ______ _ 

653 

653 

653 



Jan. 7. 2019 9:44AM No. 6096 P I 0124 
Ol/07119 08:01:24 PCllJI Police Department .l:'uge "H HJ 

Calls Log 
01/04/19 -01/07/19 

07:00 -07:00 

Prime 
~ .:.Ca::I:..:I#:..._ __ ~D'-"a"-'te'--- .:.C,al,_/1Y=p,_e ______ .:.C,al,_,lt"'o"'A"'dd,_r,es,_~------- ,:;C,al=le;:.,r.:,:IA~II=II:.!re,~s,__ ______ !!J1JL 

Radio Messages 

Time Agency Unit Code 

- !9000!06 Ol/05119 CIVIL DISPUTE/ADVISE 400 !STAVE ALARCON,KENIA LETICIA 652 

Time: 09:25 
1720 W3RDST 

Di•p: 00:00 Cascll: 
City:PERRY City: PERRY 

Arrv: 00:00 
Phone: 515-465-3564 Phone: 515-975-4682 

C1rd: 00:00 Report Reqd: N Di$p(ISition~ 

Narrative; 

Time 

CAllER REQUESTED OFFICERS TO HELP IN REGARDS WITH CUSTOMERS WANTING THEM TO SIGN A CONTRACT THAT THEY 
WEltE UNSURE ABOUT IN ORDlllt '1'0 RELEASE TBB RV. SGT ARCHER ADVISED. 
CG 

SGT ARCHER RESPONPED ANO MET WITH . :·~AND HER BROTHER, , AND. :s. -
HAD PURCHASED A CAMPER FROM MCKEE AND WAS TOLD 11iAT HE COULD HAVE IT FOR 30 DAYS. IF ANY HE OBSERVED ANY 
ISSUES, MCKEE WOULD FlXl'lfB PROBLEMS. THE CAMPER WAS RBtURN'PI'> 1N ilJW WITHAUST OF REPAIRS. MCKEE FINALLY 
CALLED . -· ., BUT WOULDN'T RELEASE JT UNTIL HE PAID THE BILL. -~STATED THAT HE WAS WILLING TO PAY TilE 
BlLL, llUT DIDN'T WANT TO SIGN THE PAPERWORK PUB TO THE WORDING OF THE DISCLAIMER. SGT ARCHER ADVISED BOTH 
PARTIES THAT JT Wf;S A CIVIL MATTER AND THEY COULD CONSULT AN ATTORNEY: · ·· ~ ST!I:fED THKr BB WOULD PAY AND 
FINALLY AGREED TO SIGN THE FORMS. . A RBCBIVED A RECEIPT FOR THE WORK PEKFORMED ON THE CAMPER. THE 
BATTERIES WEltE DEAD WBBl\ · .. 'LATTEMPTED TO RAISE niB CAMPER, BUT HE BROUGHT A JUMP PACK Wrf'B HIM TO GET 
IT RAISED AND HITCHED UP. 

JM 
PlUNll' 

!l!!f!___ !!l!l!_ Am QrJ!._ !.!!!£!._ Serv _,o.,m""c"'er,__ _____ _ 

Agency Unit Code M~sage 

- 19000107 01105119 FIRE REPORT 

Time~ 11:31 
Di•p: 00:00 Case#: 
Arrv: 00:00 
Clrd: 00:00 

Radio Messages 

1606 5TH ST 

City:PERRY 
Phone: 

Report Reqd: N · 

V!Vn<f 652 

City: 
Phone: 877-320·3858 

Disposition: 

Narrative: 
CALLERADVISBD THERE WASARBSIDENTIALALARMAT ABOVE RESIDENCE FOR THE SMOKE DETECTOR GOING OFF. MADE 
CONTACT AND ADVISED TilAf It WAS JUST SMOKE FROM COOKING. NO FIRE, SGT ARCHER ADVISED. CZG/IM 

Unit !!!!I!__£!!!_ QrJ!._ Dass Sm ,O!Ju.'l!!lc,er,__ _____ _ 

Radio Messae:es 

1ime Agency Unit Code 

11:33 Cle•red "ithout dispatching unit ···Call#: - J 9000107 

19000108 01105/19 CJ:\Il"L DISPUTE/ADVISE 1202 PAUL ST 1 

Narrative; 

Tim.o: 12:49 
Disp: 00:00 c"e#: 
Arrv: 00:00 
Clrd: 00:00 

City:PEP"Y 
Phone: 

Report Rcqd: N 

;,, 

1202 PAUL ST I 
City: PERRY 
Phone: 

Disposition: 

CALLER REQUESTED TO SPEAK TO AN OFFICER lN REGARDS TO AN ISSUES WITH HER LANDLORD. SGT ARCHER ADVISED. 
CZG/JM 

652 

SOT ARCHER SPOK WITH 'WHO ADVISED 'IHAT SHE HAD RECEfVED A LETTER FROM AN ATTORNEY AND HER LANDLORD 
TELLING BBR THAT SHE HAD TO llll OUT lN tHREE DAYS. SOT ARCliERADVlSllP HER THAT SHE WOULD HAVE TO SERVBP 
W!TIJ AN EVICTION NOTICE THAT WAS SERVBD BY1HE SHERIFF'S OFFICE, BEFORE SHE WOULO HAVE TO MOVE OUT. SHE 
ALSO STATED THAT HER LANDLORD HAD SHUT TBB WATER OFF. SHE WAS TOLD TO CALl. TBB LANDLORD OR THE CITY ON 
MONDAY, BUT TBB BILL IS PAID BY THE LANDLORD AND SBB IS BEHIND IN RENT. 



Jan. 7. 2019 9:44AM No. 6096 p 1112 4 
01/07/19 08:01:25 :Peny Police Department .l:'~ge n u 

Calls Log 
01104/19 -OI/07/19 

07:00 -07:00 

Prime 
~ .:;:C:::III:c.l #"---'='D_,atece __ ,:;:C..,al'-'11\"'•'"'pe'------- -"C,a/'-'lt"'-o'-'A:::tld.,_,r::::•s:::.$ ------- ,:;;C:::al:,::le'-'r :.:;1 A:.::tl.,llt"'e"'ssc_ ______ QfJ!!_ 

Narrative: 
JAA 
PR/Nll' 

Unit !!l!£...._ Arrv C/ttl Dass Sm -'<Ouftl:.::c="er'---------­

Radio Messages 
Time Agency Unit Code 

- 19000109 

Nftrtative: 

01/0S/19 AGENCY ASST,AMBULANCE 

Time: 13:13 
Disp: 00:00 Clliie#: 
Arrv: 00:00 
C!rd: 00:00 

600 BLK IOWA ST 

City:PERRY 
Phone: 

Report R<qd: N 

City; PERRY 
Phone; 

Di$position: 

CALLBRAOVJSED SHE WAS ON IOWA STREET IN FRONT OF THE HOSPITAL SITTING ON THE BENCH WEARING ASWEA:f SHIRT 
AND DENIM JEANS. SHE BEU£VES THAT HER DEFIBRILLATOR WENT OFF. SGT ARCHER RESPONDED. CZG/JAA 

PGAT 13:16 
716llN ROUTE 13:19 
ON SCENE 13:22 
CLEARED AT !3:36 
BACK IN 13:40 

PR/NlP 

Unit !!J!p__ Arno Cltll DIISs SerV ,O;uf!l"'<:::er,__ _____ _ 

Radio Messae:es 
Time Agency Unit Code Message 

PFR • 19000004 

Narrative: 

Ol/05/J9 AGllNCY ASST,AMBULANCE 600 BLK IOWA ST 

Time: 13:13 
Disp: 00:00 C"'e#: 
Arrv; 00:00 
Clrd: 00:00 

City :PERRY 
Phono: 

Report Roqd: N 

City: PERnV 
Phone: 

Disposition: 

.. ·.:· ... .'• 

CALLER ADVISED SHE WAS ON IOWA STREET IN FRONT OF THE HOSPITAL SITTING ON THE BENCH WBARING A SWEI<l' SHJRT 
AND DENIM JEANS. SHE BELIEVES THAT HER DEF!BR!U.AfOR WENT OFF. SOT ARCHER RESPONDED. CZG/JAA 

PG AT 13:16 
716 EN ROUTE 13:19 
ON SCENE 13:22 
CLEARED AT 13:36 
BACK lN 1):40 

PRIN!P 

!!!!fL_ !!J!p__ Am Girl/ D11ss Serv ~O:u@,::c;:;er:,_ _____ _ 

Time Agency Unit Code Messttge 

• 19000110 

Natrative: 

01/05/19 FffiE REPORT 

Time: 13:43 
Di•p: oo:oo c .. e#: 
AnY: 00:00 
Clrd: 00:00 

Radio Messages 

!420 2ND ST 

Cily;PERRY 
Phone: 

Report R.eqd: N 

1727 7TH ST 
City: PERRY 
Phone 

Disposition: 

.. ; 

652 

670 



Jan. 7. 2019 9:44AM No. 6096 p 12/24 
01/07/19 08:01:26 Perry Police Dep•rtment P•gen 12 

Calls Log 
OI/04/19 ..OI/07/19 

07:00 -07:00 

Prime 
~ ~c~ai~I#~----~D~at~·---~c~~~~~~P~e~---------~c=al~lt~o~A~dd~'=~~s _____________ ~c=~~k~r~\A~a~w~u~s~-----------~ 

Narrative: 
CALLER REPORTED AFIRE OUTSIDE OF THE POST OFI'ICI'l, POSSffiLY A STUMP. OFF SCHUITLER RESPONDED. CW/WAS 

PO AT 13:44 

702 EN ROUTE 13:45 
ON SCENE 13:47 
CLEARED 13:58 
BACK fN' 14:00 

721 EN ROUTE 13:51 
ON SCENE 13:52 
CLBARED 13:57 
BACK fN' 14:00 

PRIN!P 

Unit !!f!E__ A.rrv Gird Dass Serv ,ot.,r{l_,c:::er:__ _____ _ 

Radio Messaees 
11me Agency Unit Code Message 

PF - 19000001 0!/05/19 POUlREPORT 1420 2NDST 

Narrative: 

Time; U:43 
Disp: 00:00 Case#: 
Arrv: 00:00 
Clrd: 00:00 

City:PBRRY 
Phone: 

Report Rcqd: N 

u.tl "trtf ST 
City: PERRY 
Phone·: 

Disposition: 

CALLER REPORTED AFIRE OUTSIDE OF THE POST OFF!Cll, POSSIBLY A STUMP. OFF SCHUTTLER RESPONDED. CZG/WAS 

PO AT 13:44 

702 EN ROUTE 13:45 
ON SCENE 13:47 
CLEARED 13:58 
B{I9K fN' 14:00 

721 EN ROUTE 13:51 
ON SCENE 13:52 
CLEARED 13:57 
BACK IN 14:00 

PRIN!P 

!!!!!!.._., Dlsp A.trv Cirri Dass Serv .:::Ou.ffi.:.:rc;::;er'-------

Radio Messa2es 
Time Age11cy Unit COlle 

• 19000111 01/05/19 ffiESPASS OF REALPROPERT 1007 DEWEY I 

Narrative: 

Time~ 14:07 
Disp: 00:00 Ca<e#: !9-000 Ill 
Arr'V: 00:00 
Clrd: 00:00 

CHy :PERRY 
Phone: 

RepOlt Reqd: N 

1007 DEWEY I 
City: PEl\RY 
Phone: 

Disposition: JA 

CALLER ADVISED THAT SHB lS AT WORK AND BEUEVES THERE IS A BOY AT HER APARTMENT AND DID NOT WANT HIM TIIERE. 
BEUEVES lflS NAME IS BRADY OFF SCHUTl'LERAND SGT ARCHER RESPONDED. CZG/WA$/JAA 

SCHU1TLJlRMA.DECONTACTWJTii ;.NANO IN. ROOM.; ADV!SliDTHATHEKNEWTHAT 
HE WASN'T SUPPOSED TO BE IN THE LAUNDRY ROOM, But TH01J()l!'l' liB COULD BE IN. ; APARTMENT. OFF SCHUTTLER 
CONFJRMEO TIIAT .. lllAD BEEN ISSUED A NO TRESPASS NOTICE FOR THE APARTMENT COMPLEX. HE WAS THEN 
ARRESTED AND TRANSPORTED TO THE POUCE DEPARTMENT, CHARGED AND !UlLEASED TO lllS MOTHER . 

ARRESTED: ' ,.,., 
· .. · ·• ·; .. FROM . , PERRY,lAFOR NO 11\llSSPASS VIOLATION. 

670 



Jan. 7. 2019 9:44AM No. 6096 p 13/24 
OIIO'i!i~ u~:UJ:l·i Pony Police Department Fagen u 

Calls Log 
01/04/19 -01/07/19 

07:00 -07:00 

Prime 
~ ""Ca"-'11'-'#'---- Date 

No.rra.tiv·e: 
;:o:C:::al,_l"-1}!'-"o"'e------"C:::;al,_l!':lo~A::d"-'tlr:.,:e:::;ss:,_ ______ "C:::;'al:::1•;.:.r~L:.!4:::dd::;res=•------- 91J!L 

WAS 

PRINIP 

Time Agency Unll Code Message 

14:32 Call No 19000111 type changed from 714 to 90J 

- 19000ll2 01/05/19 ANIMALBITES 1301 ESTELLA ST 670 

Nunative: 

Time: 14:10 
Disp: 00:00 Case#; 
Am: 00:00 
C1rd: 00:00 

19-000112 
City:PERRY 
Phone: 

Report Reqd: N 

1712 IOWA~'! 
City: PERRY 
Phone 

Disposition: lR 

CAllER ADVISED THAT SHE WAS BITTEN BY ADOG. BELIEVES IT BELONGS TO . "• IT IS A LARGE BLACK AND 
WHJTE DOG. ADVISED HER IT WOULD BEA WHJLE BEFORE RESPONDING. SOT ARCHERADVSffiD. CZOIJAA 

SOT ARCHER RESPONDED TO ; 'illiSIDENCE AND MET WITH HER. SHE ADVISED THAT SHE WAS AT THE · 
STORAGE UNITS AT 130 l ESTELLA, WHBN SHE NOTICED THE DOOR OF THE INSIDE STOREAGE UNITS WERE OPEN. UPON 
ENTERING SHE DISCOVERED ONE OF THE UNITS WAS MISSING A PADLOCK SO SHE OPENED THE DOOR AND DISCOVERED A 
LARGE BLACK AND WHITE DOG AND A PERSON WHO WAS IDENTIFIED AS INSIDE THE UNIT. THE DOG JUMPED 
ON. . AND BIT HER LEFT ELBOW, BUT DIDN'T BREAK THE SKIN AND DAMAGED HER JACRET. . : ADVlSBD tHAT THE 
UNIT IS LEASED TO: :, GRANDMOTHER, SHE CONTACTED _ AND LEARNED THAT THE UNIT IS 
FULLOP' . ''ROPERTY. ., ... rtEQUBSTBDTHKf'ANOTRESPASSNOTICBBEISSUBDTO' .. SGTARCHER 
ATTEMPTED TO LOCATP- .. 'HOUSE, BUT SHE WAS NOT HOME. 

JAA 
PRINIP 

Unit 

Radio Messae;es 

1Jme Agency Unit Code Message 

- 19000113 

Na.trative: 

---

01/05/19 DOGS RUNNING AT LARGE 1ST/PAUL 

Time: 
Disp: 
Attv: 

Clrd: 

14:12 
00:00 Case#: 
00:00 
00:00 

City:PERRY 
Phone: 

Report Reqd: N 

826 SUMMER MEADOWS CT 
City: PERRY , 
Phone: .. , , 

Disposiiil'..o~: 

670 

CALLER ADVISED THAT THERE WAS A 000 RUNNINO AROUND lSI/PAUL. IT WAS A LARGE WHITE DOG WJTH A BLACK OR DARK 
BLUE COLLAR ADVISED BOTH OFFICER WERE ON OTHER CALLS AND 1~ -'>ULD BE A WHILE FOR THEM TO RESPOND. 
AFTERNOON SHIFT ADVISED. CZG 

OFFICERS WERE BUSY ATTHB TIME OF CALL, OFF MOOREADVlSED ONCE 10-42. , : ' 

PR!Nll' 

Unit !!J§p__ ArtY Clrd IJIISs Serv ""Ofj"-'fl"'c"'er ______ _ 

Radio Messa2es 

1Jme AgMcy Unit Code Message 

- 19000114 01105119 CIVIL DISPUtE/ADVISE 

Time: 15:43 
Disp: 00:00 Case#; 
Arrv: 00:00 
Clrd: 00:00 

Narrative: 

2023 WILLlS AVE 208 

City :PERRY 
Phone: 

Report Reqd: N 

ESTRADA,PENNY 
2023 WILLIS AVE 217 

City: PERRY 
Phone: 515418·1109 

Disposition: 

675 



Jan. 7. 2019 9:44AM No. 6096 p 14/24 
01/07/19 08:01:28 Perry Police: Department Page# 14 

Calls Log 
01104/19 -01107/19 

07:00 -07:00 

Prime 
~ 00C::::al'-'l #"---=D,at:::_e __ :::C:!!a/~1 Ty=p:;_e ------ ,:;;C:eal"-'lt"'o"-'A"'dd,_,r"'e$!e.·s _______ -"C'-"11/"'Ie::..f,_,\ A.:.:d=d'-'te"'ss'-------- !!ifJL 

Narrative:: 
.\DVJSBD HOPE WAS TAKEN TO THE HOSPITAL YESTERDAY AFTERNOON AND LEFT TWO DOGS AT HERAfARTMENT. 

RONDA IS SUPPOSED TO TAKE CARE OF THEM BUT SHE IS DISABLED AND IS UNABLE TO DO SO. WANTS TO lCNOWWHAf CAN 
BE DONE. OFF MOORE WAS ADVISED. NIP 

PR/JLD 

Unit !!!!£_~ £!!!!_ l!!!!!_ Serv _,0~/li:!!IC:::erf.-_____ _ 

Radio Messages 

Time Age11cy Unit Code 

- 19000115 01/05/19 OFFICER fNFORMNI'lON 1007 DEWEY "'" ., ... 

Narrative: 

Time: 16:49 
Disp: 00:00 
Am: 00:00 
Clrd: 00:00 

Case#: 
City :PERRY 
Phl)ne: 

ReportReqd: N 

1919W3RD~l 
City: PERRY 
Phofle: ~· 

Disposition: 

... ADVISED H8 SAV. . • WALKING IN THE ALLEWAY AT THE ABOVE LCCAT!ON. THERE IS ANO 
TRESPASS FOR HlM THERE. DID NOT SEE 1 ACTUALLY GO IN THE BUIWING. SOT ARCHER WAS ADVISED. NIP 

OFFICERS WERE BUSY ON ANOTHER CALLAND NOT ABLE TO RESPOND TO CHECK ON 

JAA 

PRIJLD 

U"ll !!!!£_ Arrv Clrd Dass Serv ,Ouffi_,te,er,__ _____ _ 

Radio Messages 

• LOCATION. 

Time Agency Unit Code 

- 19000116 01105/19 OfF!CllR INFORMATION 

Narrative: 

Timo; 17:09 
Disp: ' 00:00 C;;e#; 
Arrv: 00:00 
Clrd; 00:00 

City:PERRY 
Phone: 

Report Reqd: N 

1Sl2 LUCINDAST I 
City: PERRY 
Phone: 

Disposition: 

~DVISED. ..JSOVERAT' 1\ESIDENCBAi, - · 
.. <i. VERIFIED WARRANTS OUT OF ADEL BOTH WERE FOR PTA ON ORIGINAL POSS OF PRESCRIPT!DN lJRUOS, OFf 

MOORE AND SOTARCffER WBll.llAJ)VJSED. NIP 

SOT ARCHER AND OFF MOORE WERE BUSY WITH ANOTHER CALLAND UNABLE TO CHECK ON THE RESIDENCE . 

.IAA 

SOT ASWEOAN SPOKl! WITH THE COMPLAINANT AT APPROXJMATELY 2230 HRS. SHE ADVISED SHB ONLY BllLfBVBD THAT 

675 

WAS AT IUS RESIDENCE BECAUSE . · . _, HAD CALLED THE COMPLAINANT ON . . • CELL PHONE AND THAT 
SHE KNOWS - _,HAS FREQUENTED HOUS£ IN THE PAST. NO INFORMATION THAT SHE IS CURRENTLY A'fTHE 
RESIDENCE, AS SHE IS KNOWN TO FREQUENT NUMEROUS HOUSES BETWEEN PERRY AND JEFFERSON. 

OFFICER SAFETY INFORMATION: . •' ._. __ .,, 

MAA 

********************"*"'*"'"'"'"'"'*"'*•"'"'"'"',...,,..,..,.,..,.,..***"',..NO 
:MEDIA*************************"'*"'"'"'"'.,,.,.,..,..,. .... ,... .•. ,.,..++++++>~<>~~>~<+~~<+******************** 

PRIJLb 



Jan. 7. 2019 9:44AM No. 6096 p 15/24 
01/0'itJ:;> VO.VJ • .O:.:;>' Pc:ny Police Deplirtment Page# 15 

Calls Log 
01/04/19 -01/07/19 

07:00 -07:00 

PriiiU!. 
~ ~C~m~l~# _____ ,D~·~te~--~C~m~l~fruP~•------------~c5ai~I~W~A~a~dre~~~·~---------------~C~al~re~r~\.~4d~d~n~•~•-------------~ 

Radio Messae:es 
Time Agency Unit Code Message 

---
- 19000117 Ol/05/19 DRUG/NARCOTIC YlOLilNVE: 

NB:tra.tive: 

Time: 17:10 
Disp: 00:00 Case#; 19-0001!7 
Anv: 00:00 
C1rd: 00:00 

City :;-~r.r....,v 

Phone: .., · 

Roport Reqd: N 

:!.;:" ~· ,: •' ... ,. . -: 

City; PRKid 
Phone: ~·, 

Disposition; C'F' 

>CALLED VIA W·9ll TO REPORT HER DAUGHTER,:.; ·": ;J, WAS GIVEN WHAT SHE THINKS IS MAlUJUANA 
WHfLB SHE WAS A TilE PARK. SGTARCHBRAND OFF MOORE WBRB ADYlSBD. NIP 

OFFHcRR MoO!lE MBT WITH j ,AND HER DAUGHTEl fTiiEIR RESIDENCE. lAVE OFFICER MOORE THE 
PPICER MOORE HAD cAND HER DAU uu;l( cuMt: ro TilE POUCB DEPT. FOR AN INTERVIEW OFFICER 

CA)'i'J..:rr-. ~"'~~"~' •rot::" An,-..lr:.::: r r~,; • t"<l1 1.JAMES WERE .R.ELATED TO THIS INCf1)'2NTWITH 

\WAS fCONTACTED AGAIN AT 20!3 HOURS TO TRY TO IDENTIFY THB MALE SUBJECT \, .. 
FTER THE PHOTO LINE UP WAS DONE DORA INDICATED THAT 

C:A~li JS ~TILL UNDER INVESTIGATION. 

SEE IR FOR FURTHER INFORMATION. 

JAM 

NO MEDIA~---------------------

PRJJLO 

" Unll Dtsp Atrv Gird Dass Sen• !:O:t.Jtfi:!!'"''"''------------
Radio Messae;es 

1. TH!S 

Time Agency llnil Code Message 

17:25 Call No 19000117 typo chong<d from lSA to 35A(I) 

- 19000118 01/05/19 INCOMPLETE 911 CALL UNKONWN 

Nill'rative~ 

Time; 19:03 
Disp: 00:00 Cas<ll: 
Anv: 00:00 

City:PERRY 
Phone: 515·344·1117 

City: 
Phone: 

Clrd; 00:00 Report Reqd: N Disposition~ 

RECEIVED A W-911 CALL. NO ANSWER. CALLED BACK ONCE. NO ANSWER. CAlLED BACK A SECOND TIME AND A MALE 
ANSWERED BUT HUNG OP. LOCATION WAS .Kf THE TOWBRIJ 8TH AND WARFORD, NIP 

PRIJLP 

!l!!f!._ !!J!fL__ Am Clrd Dass Serv .::O"'tfl"'c"'et'-----------­

Radio Messae;es 

Time Agency Unit Code Message ---

675 



Jan. 7. 2019 9:44AM 
Ol/0711~ u~:uu~ Perry Police Department 

No. 6096 p 16/24. 
t'l1gt: tt I 0 

Calls Log 
01/04/19 -01/07/19 

07:00 -07:00 

Prime 
.::!&'£!:. ;oC;:al':-1'::#-:-::-__ ,D':!a':te':-:-:::- Call :rype Call to Address r""·~ 1 ·'·"'~··· 

- 19000119 01105/19 ,:OLO:"'U"::D:"M"':',Us=Ic::-.,N"'O"'l"'SE::---~81,:.:6:::Wl=LL:::lAM.:=:,..,.ST::------
___ !JJJ!!_ 

Narrntive: 

Time~ 20:25 
Disp: 00:00 
Arrv: 00:00 
Clrd: 00:00 

Coso#: 
City :i'ERRY 
Phone: 

Report Reqd: N 

815 WILLIAM ST 
City: PERRY 

Phone: 

Disposition: 

ADVISED AilED 4D VBH WITH taliAS PLATES IS PLAYING LOUD MUSIC IN THEIR DRJVEWAY CALLER CAN HEAR THE 
iv1u>1C FROM HER HOUSE AT Sl6 WlLLlAM. SGT ASWEGAN WAS ADVISED. SGT HAD TO STAND BY THE RADIO WHIL!l Of'P 
MOORE AND DISPATCHER PEN ADO HANDLED AN ON GOING INVESTIGAtiON. NJ:f> 

SGT ASWEOAN FOUND THAT MUSIC WAS PLA Y!NG FROM A CAR IN THE DRIVEWAY, BUT IT WASN'T BXCESS!VIiLY LOUD. SGT 
ASWEGAN SPOKE WITH THE RESIDENT AND ADVISED HER OF THE COMPLAINT SHE TURNED THE CAR AND RADIO OFF. 

PRIJW 

Unit ~Ari'V C/rd Doss Serv ,o.,m.:.:rc:::er:._ _____ _ 

Radio Messae;es 
11me Agency Unit Code 

- 19000120 01/05/19 ANIMALS· GENERAL 1401 !4TH ST 

N~rrutive; 

Time: 22:26 
Disp: 00:00 Case#: 
Arrv: 00:00 
Clrd: 00:00 

City :PERRY 
Phone: 

Report Reqd: N 

I40I 14TH ST 
City: rr--·· 
Phone: ~-~~~~~---

DiSf!OSition: 

·--·.ADVISED THERE IS AN OPOSSUM IN HER FENCED IN BACK YARD THAT KEEPS COMING UP TO THE DECK AND SliE IS 
UNABLE TO LET HER DOG OUT. OFFICER MOORE WAS ADVISED. NIP 

SOT ASWllGAN AND OFFICER MOORE SECURED THE OPOSSUM IN A CAOE AND RELOCATED IT TO TliE COUNTRY: 

PRIJLD 

Unit !!l!.t!_~f!!.!!_ Dass Serv ,O.,(fi,rc"'er:._ _____ _ 

Radio Messa~tes 
11me Agency Unit Cod• 

653 

615 

19000121 Ol/05/19 INCOMl'LllTE 9ll CALL l!Nl.'NOWN 653 

Narrative: 

Time: 2314 
Disp: 00:00 Case#: 
Arrv: 00:00 

City: 
Photte: 

City: 
Phone: 

Clrd: 00:00 Report Reqd: N Disposition: 

RECEIVED AN INCOMPLl!Tll W-911 CALL. RANG ONCE, BUT MUST HAVE HUNG UP AS SOON AS THE CALL WAS ANSWERED. 
MAPPEDTOACELLTOWilRANDNOCALLBACKNUMBERAVA!LABLE. 

JLD 

PRCZG 

Unll ~d!!J:_ Clrd DIISS Serv ,Outll,c::::er:__ _____ _ 

Radio Messages 
Time Agency Unit Code 

---



Jan. 7. 2019 9:45AM No. 6096 p 17/2 4 
01/071!> UO:U!:Jl 'P~::rry Police Dapanment 

Calls Log 
01/04/19 -01/07/19 

07;00 -07;00 

.dJfE£ Call # Dale 
-""19':':00::0~12"'"2-- 01105/19 

Call Type Call to Address f':n11~r I Ai/Jr.ncr~ 
~LO~DP~WSJ~S~!C~~~O~!S=E-----~1~1::157.W~3~R=D~ST=------------

Time: 23:17 
Oi$p; 00:00 
Arr\1; 00:00 
Clrd; 00:00 

Nu.rnttive: 

Coso#: 
City ·PERRY 
Phon" 

Report Reqd: N 

lll5W3RDST 
City: PERRY 
Phone: "' 1 .::: ~,#( ... ' 

Disposition: 

Pogo# 17 

Prime 
___ Q!JJL 

653 

THE ABOVE CALLED TO REPORT SHE HAD HEARD ALOUD NOISE, ALMOST LlK:E AN EXPLOSION, THAT SHOOK HER HOME 
COMING Fll.OM THE NOKfH OR WEST. SGT ASWEGAN WAS ADVISED AND RESFONPEP TO THE AREA. 

SOT ASWEGAN PATROLLED THE AREA, BUT WAS UNABLE TO LOCATE ANY SIGNS OF AN EXPLOSION. HE ADVISED DISPATCH TO 
CALL THE WATER DEPARTMENT SINCE THE NOISE CAME FROM THAT GENERAL AREA. DISPATCHER DANGER CALLED THE 
AFTER HOURS NUMBER, BUT THERE WAS NO ANSWER. A VOICEMAIL WAS LEFT. 

JLD/MAA 

PRCZG 

Unit !!l!I!..__ Arrv C/rd Dass Serv _,Outfi_,Jc,er'-------

Radio Messae:es 
Time Agency Unit Code 

- 19000123 01/05/19 FOOTPA:l'ROL 2620 MCKINLEY ASWBGAN.SGT MATT 
908 WfLLIS AVE 

City: PERRY 

653 

Narra.tive: 

Time; 23:43 
Disp: 00:00 Case#: 
Any; 00:00 
Clrd: 00:00 

City :PERRY 
Phooe: 

Report Reqd: N 

SOT ASWEGAN CONDUCTED A FOOT PATROL A:!' 2620 MCKINLEY 

JLD/MM 

PRCZG 

Phone: 515-465e4636 

Disposition: 

!l!!J!.___ !!l!I!..__ :::!!:!:!:__ Clrd Dwr$ S.rtJ ~0'/J.tft.!.!c:!!er!:.._ _____ __ 

Radio Messa11:es 
Time Agency Unit Code Message 

- 19000124 01/06/19 FOOT PATROL !0!0 2NDST ASWEGAN,SGT MATT 
908 WJLUS AVE 

City: PERRY 

Narmtive: 

Time: 00:55 City :PERRY 
Disp: 00:00 Co$1)#; 
Am>: 00:00 Phono: 515·465-4116 Phone: 515-465-4636 

Clrd: 00:00 Report Roqd: N Disposition; 

SOT ASWEGAN ANP OFFICER WALLACE CONDUCTED A aAf~ CHECK A:l' THE CROOKED RAIL. 

JLD/MAA/CSiW 

PRCZG 

Unit !!l!I!..__ Arrv Clrd Dass Serv ::;Offl=":!:"!:.._ _____ __ 

Radio Messages 
Time Agency Ulrit Code Message 

653 



Jan. 7. 2019 9:45AM 
Ol/07/19 08:01:32 Perry Police Department 

Calls Log 
01/04/19 .nl/07/19 

07;00 ·07;00 

No. 6096 p 18/24 
Page~ 1~ 

Prime 
&£!: C!lll # Date Call tvpe "'C,a!""ll"'o"'A"'d"'rlr"'e"'ss'=-______ o;C;;al;_,l•:;-'c;' A;ode:;'d;;";:':;;' =::;;;------ !!.fJJL_ 

.7:J9;:0::COOC;-12:::5:---.;c01:'7./0;:;6/::-19;:- !li.JJLPJNO CHECK-HIGH SCI! 1200 18TH ST ST WALLACE,OFF CALEB 672 

Narrative: 

1\mo: 03:56 
Disp: 00:00 C;ae#: 
Arrv: 00:00 
Clrd: 00:00 

City :PERRY 
Phone: 515·465-3503 

ReportReqd: N 

908 WJLLIS AVE 
City: PERRY 
Phone: 515-465-4636 

Disposition: 

OFFICER WALLACE CONDUCTED A CHECK OF THE PERRY HIGH SCHOOL AND MIDDLE SCHOOL. AU .. OKAY. 

JLD/CSJW 

PRCZG 

Unit !!!!E__ Arrv C/rd Dass Serv ,o.,(fl_,lc"'er,__ _____ _ 

Radio Messages 

Time Agency Unit Code 

- 19000126 01/06/19 BUILDING CHECK-PUBLICS\ DOWNTOWN/ZONE! 

Natrative: 

Time: 04:06 
Disp: 00:00 Case#: 
Arrv: 00:00 
Clrd: 00:00 

City :PERRY 
Phone: 

Report Reqd: N 

OFFICER WALLACE CONDUCTED A CHECK OF DOWNTOWN/ZONE!. ALL OKAY. 

JLDICSIW 

PRCZG 

WALLACE, OFF CALEB 
908 WJLL!S AVE 

City: PERRY 
Phone: 515-465-4636 

Disposition: 

Unit !!!!E__&:!:!:._ f!!:!l..._ Doss Serv "O"(fl"'c"'er ______ _ 

Radio Messages 

1Yme Agenc.l' Unit Code 

• 19000127 01106119 BUILDING CHECK-ELEM SCH 1600 STH ST 

Narrative: 

Time: 04:24 
Disp: 00:00 Cose#: 
Arrv: 00:00 
Clrd: 00:00 

City:PERRY 
Phone: 515-465-0656 

Report Rcqd: N 

ASWEOAN,SO'I MAIT 
908 WlLUS AVE# 1 

City: PERRY 
Phone: 515-465-4636 

Disposition: 

SQI ASWEOAN CONDUCTED A CHECK OF THE FERRY ELBMENTARY SCHOOL, ALL OKAY. 

JLDIMAA 

PRCZG 

!!!EL!!!!E__&:!:!:._ Gird D(l!ls Sm .::Of!l.,_,c,;::er;._ _____ _ 

• 19000128 

Narrative: 

Code 

01/06/19 BUlLDJNG CHECK" ST PATS 

Time: 04:29 
Disp: 00:00 C•se#: 
Arrv: 00:00 
Clrd: 00:00 

Radio Messau:es 

1302 5TH ST 

City:FERRY 
Phone: 515-465-4186 

Report Reqd: N 

ASWEGAN,SGT MATT 
908 WJLUSAVE#l 

City: PERRY 
Ph011e: 515-465-4636 

Disposition: 

672 

653 

653 



Jan. 7. 2019 9:45AM 
01/0'Itl::>' vo.;u1:.:o.J Perry Police Department 

Calls Log 
01/04/19 -01/07/19 

07:00 -07:00 

No. 6096 p 19/2 4 
Page~ t~ 

~ "'C:""a!"-1"-#--- Dale 
Na.mi:tive~ 

Prime 

~c~~~~~~uP~•------------~C~al~lt~o~A~a~d'~'£~;~·----------~C~al~w~r~\.~4d~d~r~~s----------QQ!_ 

SGTASWEGAN CONDUCTED A CHECK OF ST. PAT'S SCHOOL. 

JJ..D/MAA 

PRCZC! 

!!ElL f!!.sE__ Am Gird Dass Se111 ,O:tJffr::.:rc:!:·er~-----­

Radio Messa~~:es 
Time Agency Unit Code Message 

---
- 19000129 01/06/19 13\JlLDlNGCHECK·PUBLIC S\ DOWNTOWN/ZONil2 ASWEGAN,SGT MATT 

908 WILLIS AVE #I 
Clty: PERRY 

Narrative: 

Time; 04;30 
Oisp; 00;00 CasoN: 
Arrv; 00;00 
Clrd; 00;00 

Clty :PERRY 
Photu:: 

Report Reqd:. N 

SOT ASWEOAN CONPUC1BD A CHECK OF DOWNTOWN/ZONE2. ALL OKAY, 

JLDIMAA 

PRCZC! 

Phone: 515-465-4636 

Disposition: 

Unit f!!.sE__ Am Cirri Dass Setv ,0/fi=rc:.:•:..r --------­
Radio Messae:es 

'lime Agency Unit 

- 19000130 01/06119 AGENCY ASS'f,AMBULANCB 1300 28TH I 

Time: 08:00 
Disp: 00:00 Coso/1; 
Am: 00:00 
Clrd: 00;00 

City :PERRY 
Phone: 515-465-5316 

Report Reqd: N 

19261 123RD PLACE 
City: PERRY 
Phone: 

Pisposition: 

CALLER REQUESTED A TRANSFER TO DCll NON EMERGENT FORA90 YEAR OLD MALE. 33-A-!T 

DCSOAOVJSBD 7;>9 
POAT8 

PRJN!P 

!!ElL f!!.sE__ Arrv C/rd Dass Sm ,O;uffi"'<"''e,_r ----------

Radio Messa11;es 
Time Agency Unit Code Message 

- 19000l31 01106119 DOGS RUNNING AT LAROE HWY 141 

Narrative: 

Time: 09:15 
Disp: 00:00 CBSe#; 
Am: 00:00 
C1rd: 00:00 

City:PERRY 
Phone: 

Report Reqd: N 

17101 142NDPL 
City: PBfU)"\( 

Phone; 

Di~position: 

CALLERADV1SED THERE WAS A SHEPARD COLUE MIX DOO RDNNJNO NEAR BWY 141 NEAR THE WATER PL.ANT. IT WAS TAN 
WITH BLACK SPOTS AND HAS A COLLAR, UNROWN COLOR. OFF SCHUTTLER ADVISED. CZO/WAS 

OFF SCHUTTLER RESPONDED WAS UNABLE TO LOCATE. 

PRJNIP 

653 

670 



Jan. 7. 2019 9:45AM 
0110'11!:1 vo:ut:.J'f Perry Police:: Dcpartmc:nt 

Calls Log 
01104/19 -01107/19 

07:00 -07:00 

No. 6096 p 20/24 
l'ttge H LO 

Prime 
~ ~C:al~l~# _____ ,D~a=w~--~C~m~!~JYuP~•------------~C~ai~I~W~A~d~dM~~~·--------------~C=m~k~r~\A~d~d=n~s~•-------------Qti!_ 

!!EfL_ !lJ!E__ Arrv Cirri Dass Serv ,0"''/ll'-"<"''e,_t ------~----

Radio Messa2es 
11me Agency Unit Code Message ---

- 19000132 01/06/19 FlNGBRP!UNt-EMPLOYMENT · 1715 WARFORD ST 652 

Time: 11;1 7 
Disp: 00:00 Case#: 
Am: 00;00 
Clrd; 00:00 

City :~ERRY 
Phono: 

Report Reqd: N 

1715 WARFORD ST 
Cily: PERRY 
Phone: 

Disposition: 

SUBJECT CAME IN FOR FlNOllRPR!NtS OF EMPLOYMENt. SGT ARCHER ADVISED. CZG/JAA 

RECEIPT NUMBER 663050 

PRINIP 

Unit !lJ!E__ Arrv Clrd Dass Serv _,O:uffl"'c"'et,__ _________ _ 

Radio Messa2es 
11me Agen~v Unit Code Message 

~-

-19aoom 01/06/19 DOMESTIC-VERBAL ONLY 2623 TAFT 

Narru.tiye: 

Time: U:46 
Disp: 00:00 Case#: 
Am: 00:00 
C1rd; 00:00 

CALLER ADVISED THAT HER EX , 
SGT ARCHER ADVISED. CZG/JAA/WAS 

City:PBRRY 
Phone: 515·494·1093 

Report Reqd: N 

2623 TAfT ST 
City: PBRRY 
Phone 

Disposition; 

Z. WAS tRY!NGTOTAKETHE KIDSAWAYFROMHER. OFF SCHUTTLER AND 

OFF SCHUTTLER RESPONDED. MALE HALF GONE PRIOR TO ARRNAL, VERBAL ONLY. SHE WlLL BB STAYING WlTHAFIUEND SO 
THERE WILL BE NO MORE ISSuES INVOLVED. CZG/WAS 

PR/NlP 

!!EfL_ fl!!E__~ f!!:!!_ f.!.!!!!__ Serv '"0"'/ll"'c::::er:._ __________ _ 

Radio Messae;es 
Time Agen(y Unit Code Message 

12:56 

- 19000134 

N&rmtive~ 

Coil No 19000133 typochongod from 687 toDOMS 

01/06119 AIRPORT PATROL 14381 GALVESTON CT 

Time: 
Dif>p: 
i)rrV: 

Clrd: 

17:55 
00:00 
00:00 
00:00 

CIJJlo/1: 
City :PERRY 
Phone: 

Report Reqd: N 

MOORE,OFF JOSH 
908 WlLLISAVE 

City: PERRY 
Phone: 515-465-4636 

Disposition: 

OFF MOORE CONDUCTED AN AIRPORT CHECK. ALL OK. NIP/JAM 

PRIJLD 

Unit fl!!E__Am· Gird Da~> Sen• .::0""/ll"'c:::er=----------­

Radio Messaaes 
Time Agency Unit Code Message 

670 

675 



Jan. 7. 2019 9:45AM 
01/0"illY u~:u 1 ;;; Percy Police Department 

Calls Log 
01104/19 -01/07/19 

07:00 -07:00 

No. 6096 

~ !:C~ai~I!!:.# ___ ~D~a~te:,.,_ !:C~al~l~!)l!:l":::'..,.,,_,...,,...,.,.,.,.,..!:c~al~lt~o~A~d:!!dr:,:;e;:;>s~,....----- f'•ller\Adf!.ress 
Prime 

c---- QfJ!L 
- 19000135 01/06/19 AGENCY ASST. AMBULANCE 1609 EVEYLN ST -__ , __ -~ ~~ ··~~~ .... 

Narrative: 

Time: 17:55 
Disp: 00:00 Coso#: 
Am: 00:00 
Cird: 00:00 

Cil.y:PERRY 
Phone: 

Report Reqd: N 

1609 EVEYLN ST 
City: PERRY 
Phone: 

Disposition~ 

CALLBRADV!SllD IllS MOM FllLL DOWN THE PORCH STEPS. AWAKE, BREATBlNG, B1T HER HEAD BUT NO BLEEDING AND IS 
STILL oN TilE GROUND. 17'fHG. Hl\St PUB llMllROllNl. NIP 

MBDICALERT@ 1756 
PAOllDPFR@ 1800 

ADVISED DCSO @ 1800 
DCSO PAGED EMS @ 1801 

716ENROUTE@ 1805 
716 ON SCENE@ 1808 
716 CLEARED@ 1810 
716l3ACKAT STATiON@ 1812 

PR/JLD 

Unit !!J!p__ Arrv C/rd »as• Serv ~O:uW:!!rc:!:er!..... _____ _ 

Radio Messae:es 
Time Agen~v Unit Code 

PFR - 19000005 

Narrati.ve: 

01106/19 AGENCY ASST,AMllULANCE 1609 EVEYLN ST 

Time: 17:55 
Disp: 00:00 Coso#; 
Am: 00:00 
Cird: 00:00 

City :PERRY 
Phone: : 

Report Reqd: N 

1609 EVEYLN ST 
Ciry: PE~RY 
Phone: 

Disposition: 

CALLllRADVlSllD HlS MOM FELL DOWN THE PORCH STEPS. AWAKE, BREATH!NG, HlT I!ER HEAD BUT NO BLEEDING ANP IS 
STILL ON Tlffi GRNIND, ! 7-ll-10. FIRST DUE EMERGENT. NIP 

MEDIC ALERT@ 1756 
PAGED PFR @ 1800 

ADVISED DCSO@ 1800 . 
DCSO PAGED EMS@ !801 

716 EN ROUTE @I 1805 
716 ON SCENE@ 1808 
7!6 CLEARED@ 1810 
716llACKAT STATION@ 1812 

PRJJLD 

Unit !!J!p__Arrv Clrd Dll1is Serv ~O:!itn'-""e'!''e,_r ______ _ 

11me Ag•ncy Unit Code Me!!Sitge 

- 19000136 

Narrative: 

01/06/19 FOOT PATROL 

Time; 18:21 
Disp; 00:00 C•se#: 
AnY: 00;00 
Clrd; 00:00 

Radio Messa2es 

1305 HWY 141 

City:PERRY 
Phone: 

Report Reqd: N 

MOORE, OFF JOSH 
908 WILLIS AVE 

City: PERRY 
Phone: 515-465-4636 

Disposition: 

675 

675 



Jan. 7. 2019 9:45AM 
Ol/07tJ.!1 VO.VJ,,)U Perry Police Depurttneil.t 

No. 6096 p 22/24 

Calls Log 
01/04/19 -01107/19 

07:00 -07:00 

Prime 
~ ;o::C,trle..I!!..# ___ ,D"-'a"'te:;_· _ :::C!!!Irle_I::.TvC<po;e ______ .:::Co::ale_l:::toc:;A,d::;;ll':.::"::"!.------- .:;C::;;al!!!le;:.r..:.\A=dd::,t.:::es,; _______ QfJJL 

Narrative: 
OFF MOORE CONDUCTBDAFOOTPATROLOF SHOPKO. ALL OK. NIP/JAM 

PIVJLD 

Unit !!1!1!_ Am C/rd Das$ Sm .:::O:u.'fli.:::c::er!...· -------

Time Agency Unit Code Message 

- 19000137 

Natnlthre: 

01/061!9 FOOT PATROL 

Time: 20:23 
Disp: 00:00 Caso/1: 
Arr:v: 00:00 
Cltd: 00:00 

Radio Messae:es 

705 !STAVE 

City:PERRY 
Phone: 

Report Reqd: N 

SOT ASWEGAN CONDUCTED AFOOT PATROL OF DOLLAR OENBRAL. ALL OK. NIPIMAA 

PIVJLD 

ASWBOAN,SGT MATT 
908 WlLLIS AVE # l 

City: PERRY 
Phone: 515-465-4636 

Dispo9ition: 

Unit !!1!1!_ Am• C/rd Dass S""' .:::O:u.ff..:::i<:::":......------

Time Age~Jcy Unit Code 

~ l9000ll8 01/06119 CIVIL DISPUTE/ADVISE 

Time: 21:28 
Disp: 00:00 CaseN: 
Arrv: 00:00 

Clrd: 00:00 

Narrative: 

Radio Messae:es 

1324 EVELYN ST 

City :PERRY 
Phone: 

Report Reqd: N 

1324 EVELYN ST 
City: PERRY 
Phone: 

Disposition: 

653 

675 

1 A)Wl.<~l'l HER EX HUSllAND, · . TOOK TIIEIR ONE YEAR OLD AND TOLD HER SHE WOULD NEVER SEE HIM 
AGAIN. ·ROU""''' IN A t.(i()lU' J)OCUMENT S1AtlNO THE CUSTODIAL AGREEMENTS BETWEEN BOTH PARTIES. THE 
DOCUMENT STATED PlllMARY CUSTODY AND THEY WOULD THEN AGREE UPON FURTHER SHARED TIME. 
OFF MOORE WAS ADVlSED. 

OFF MOORE HAD DISPATCHER PENADO TRANSLATE AND ADVISE 'IT WAll A C!VlL ISSUE. GAVE HER DES MOINES PO'S 
NUMBER AND ADVISED THBY COULD REQUEST A WELFARE CHECK ON THE ONE YEAR OLD. Nil'/ JAM 

PIVJLD 

Unit !!!!£_~ Clrd Dasa Sen• .:;;O.,.tll,.,c"'er=-------­
Radio Messa2es 

1lme .4gen~v Unit Code M119aage 

- 19000139 

Na.rmtive: 

01107/19 AIRPORTPATROL 

Time: Oi:Zl 
Disp; 00:00 Caje#: 
AIIV; 00:00 
Cird: 00:00 

14381 GALVESTON CT 

City :PERRY 
Phone: 515-465-3970 

Report Reqd: N 

Of'F'!CBR MCCARTHY CONDUCTED A CHECK OF THE PERRY AIRPORT. ALL OKAY. 

JLDIHM 

Time Agen<:v Unit Code Me;sage 

MCCARTHY, OFF HAYLEY 
gog W!LLISAVE 

Cily: PERRY 
Phone: 515-456-4636 

Disposition: 

671 



01107 J~n __ 7:_2019 9:45AM Perry Police Departrnent No. 6096 p 23/24 

Calls Log 
01/04/19 -01/07/19 

07:00 -07:00 

Prime 
A!tr.!: .;:C::'all:-;:#':7;:--- Date 

- 19000140 01107/19 
Call1]pe -"Cc;;al:-;1 t'-Co ''-:;4t!:;ll:-;reil::;s'::-:::------- ~C;;:al';'le'-:r \'.'::A'::t!C:'dre=:•:=• =-::==---- !l1!!L 
BU!LDINGCHECK·HIGHSCH 1200 18THSTST MCCARTHY,OFFHAYLEY 671 

Time: 02:27 
Disp: 00;00 Casell: 
Arrv: 00:00 
Clrd: 00:00 

City :PERRY 
Phone: 515-465-3503 

Report Reqd: N 

908 WILLIS AVE 
City: PERRY 
Phone: 515-4564636 

Disposition: 

OFFICER MCCARTHY CONDUCTED A CHECK OF THE PERRY HIGH SCHOOL AND MTDOLB SCHOOL. ALL OKAY. 

JLDIHM 

!!!E!____ Dtsp Arrv Clrtl Dass Serv "'O"f(i"'rc;:;;er'--------

Radio Messa~~:es 
11me Agency Unit Code .Message 

- 19000141 

Narrative; 

01107/19 AGENCY ASST CALL FOR S.O 12842 HOUSTON AVE 

Time: 02:36 
Disp: 00:00 CaJlell: 
Arrv: 00:00 
Clrd: 00:00 

City :PERRY 
Phone: 

Report Reqd: N 

12842 HOUSTON AVE 
City: PERRY 
Phone: 

Disposition: 

THE ABOVE CALLED W-"" """ ''""""r · """ ---- ····" '~"•"'""' H~o 1-H I.~RANfl NO WEAPONS AND HAS A HISTORY OF MENTAL 

653 

ILLNESS. SUSPECT IS I B. COUNTY WAS ADVISED AND THEY REQUESTED 
OFFICERS GO TO THE ADDRESS DUE TO DEPUTIES NOT BEING CWSB. 

!f!l!.L_ !!!!P._ Af!V Clrd Das; Serv ,o.,m"'rt"'·er,__ _____ _ 
Radio Messae:es 

11me Agency Vnll Code Message 
---

- 19000142 01107/19 AGENCY ASST·LAW ENFOR G 18236 BOTH ST PALLAS COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE 653 

NWTative: 

Time: 03:29 
Di;p; 00:00 Coso#: 
Anv; 00:00 
Clrd: 00:00 

CiLy :PERRY 
Phone: 

Report Reqd: N 

25747 NAVE SUITE EAVE 
City: PERRY 
Phone: 515-993-4567 

Disposition; 

THE ABOVE REQUESTED PERRY OPF!CBRS 00 TO THE ABOVE ADDRESS TO CHECK ON A SUSPICIOUS PERSON, DUE TO 
DEPUTI.EiS BEING BUSY WITH A CALL. SGTASWEGAN AND OFFICER MCCARTHY RESPONDED. 

lLDIMAAIHM 

!f!l!.L_ !2l!J!._ Arrv Clrd Draf Sm ,Ojj.,'{l_,_,c"'er,__ _____ _ 

Radio Messages 
11me Agency Unit Code Message 

- 19000143 01107/19 AGENCY ASST.AMBULANCE 1305 OTLEY AVE 8 

Time: 03:52 
Disp: 00:00 Coso#: 
Arrv: 00:00 
Clrd: 00:00 

City :P~J;~Dv 
Phone 

Report Rcqd: N 

1305 OTLEY AVE 8 
City: PERRY 
Phone: 

Dispooition: 

THE ABOVE CALLED W-911 DUE TO TROUBLE BREATHING. OFFICER MCCARTHY WAS ADVISED AND RESPONDED. DALLAS 
COUNTY AND FIRST RESPONDERS WERE PAOEO AND RESPONDED. 

6-D-2 

671 



Jan. 7. 2019 9:45AM 01107. •• • •.••.•• Percy Police Deportment 
No. 6096 p 24/24 

Calls Log 
01/04/19 -01107/19 

07:00 -07:00 

Prime 
~ =C=al'-1 #::.._ __ Date 

Nnrrative: 
-"C,a/-'-'1 Th=pe"------ -"C,al'-'1 tc:.o:.:A:::;dd"'r=es::.s _______ -"C_,!tl"-'le,_r -"\ A"'d,dr,_,e,ss'-· ------ !!f1!!_ 

PAGED DALLAS @ 0356 

PAGED 1ST RESPONDERS@ 0355 
7161N ROUTB@) 0403 
716 ON SCllNB@ 0404 
7161N ROUTE TO STATION@ 0428 
716 BACK AT STATION@ 0430 

JLDIHMIMAA 

Unit !!Jlp__ Arrv C/rd Dass Serv ... o.m"""c"'er.._ _____ _ 

Radio Messaees 
lime Agency Unit Corle Message 

PfR - l 9000006 01/07/19 AGENCY ASST,AMBULANCE 1305 OTLEY AVE 8 p• 

Narrative: 

Time: 03::52 
Disp: 00:00 C"e#: 
Arrv: 00:00 
Cird: 00:00 

City :PERRY 
Phone: 

Report Reqd: N 

1305 OTLEY AVt> 8 
City: PERRY 
Phone: 

Disposition: 

AN UNKNOWN CALLED W-9ll DUE TO TROUBLE BREATHING. OFFICER MCCARTI!Y WAS ADVISED AND RESPONDED. DALLAS 
COUNTY AND FIRST RESPONDERS WERE PAGED AND RESPONDED. 

6-D-2 

PAGED DALLAS @ 0356 

PAGED !ST RESPONDERS@ 0355 
7161N ROUTE@ 0403 
7I6 ON SCENE@) 0404 
716 CLEAR FROM SCllNl!IIN ROUTE TO STP:flON @ 0428 
716 BACK AT ST/I"f!ON@ 0430 

JLD/HM/MAA 

Unit !!.1!!!_ Arl'l' Cltd D(laS Serv ,o,(fi"'rc"'er'-------

Radio Messae:es 
Time Agency Unit Code Message 

- 19000H4 01/07/19 PROPERTY, FOUND 1308 !STAVE 

Narr~Uve: 

Time: 04;39 
Oisp: 00;00 Case#: 
Arrv: 00:00 
Clrd: 00:00 

City :PERRY 
Phone: . 

Report Reqd: N 

318 7THST 
City: PERRY 
Phone: c· 

Disposition: 

THE ABOVE CALLED FROM CASEY'S WEST ABOUT A PRINTER BY THE RED BOXATTHE LOCJ':rlON. IJNl\.WOWN WHO IT 
BELONGS TO. SOT ASWEGAN WAS ADVISED AND RESPONDED. 

JLDIMAA 

Unit !!!!I!__ Arn> Clrd Dass Sm ,O:u.tfi"'c"'er,__ _____ _ 

Radio Messages 

11me Agency Unit Code 

653 




